
Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 14,303 10,601 74.1% 14,479 10,760 74.3% 14,085 10,395 73.8%
Transfer 4,246 2,769 65.2% 4,149 2,791 67.3% 4,152 2,718 65.5%
Overall 18,549 13,370 72.1% 18,628 13,551 72.7% 18,237 13,113 71.9%

Beginners Only

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 878 546 62.2% 826 510 61.7% 842 549 65.2%
Hispanic 349 265 75.9% 353 250 70.8% 387 262 67.7%

Other 13,079 9,791 74.9% 13,300 10,000 75.2% 12,856 9,584 74.5%
Students By Age

<20 11,957 9,339 78.1% 12,063 9,382 77.8% 11,895 9,190 77.3%
20-21 802 429 53.5% 799 463 57.9% 723 396 54.8%
22-24 522 272 52.1% 499 261 52.3% 439 236 53.8%
25+ 1,022 561 54.9% 1,118 654 58.5% 1,028 573 55.7%

By Sex
Male 5,976 4,423 74.0% 6,079 4,413 72.6% 5,871 4,279 72.9%

Female 8,327 6,178 74.2% 8,400 6,347 75.6% 8,214 6,116 74.5%
By Residency

Resident 11,563 8,295 71.7% 11,602 8,322 71.7% 11,362 8,130 71.6%
Non-Res. 2,740 2,306 84.2% 2,877 2,438 84.7% 2,723 2,265 83.2%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 1,647 1,461 88.7% 1,588 1,394 87.8% 1,555 1,383 88.9%
11%-25% 2,748 2,305 83.9% 2,836 2,363 83.3% 2,743 2,251 82.1%
26%-50% 4,113 3,127 76.0% 4,247 3,177 74.8% 3,912 2,884 73.7%
Bot 50% 3,065 1,848 60.3% 2,730 1,607 58.9% 2,408 1,341 55.7%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 6,297 5,467 86.8% 6,873 5,987 87.1% 7,021 6,107 87.0%

2.0 - 2.99 4,805 3,946 82.1% 4,664 3,742 80.2% 4,282 3,396 79.3%
< 2.0 3,201 1,188 37.1% 2,942 1,031 35.0% 2,782 892 32.1%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 1,839 1,603 87.2% 1,914 1,673 87.4% 1,888 1,660 87.9%

800-1190 7,998 6,246 78.1% 7,979 6,124 76.8% 7,660 5,875 76.7%
400-790 864 556 64.4% 789 484 61.3% 817 483 59.1%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 474 190 40.1% 338 164 48.5% 335 150 44.8%
2 193 168 87.0% 217 191 88.0% 227 201 88.5%
3 169 120 71.0% 180 149 82.8% 161 129 80.1%
4 196 162 82.7% 160 188 117.5% 168 145 86.3%
5 112 88 78.6% 147 126 85.7% 131 110 84.0%

(a) 1-In-state GED, 2-Carmel HS, 3-Penn HS, 4-North Central HS, 5-Center Grove HS.

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 6,813 5,975 87.7% 7,076 6,228 88.0% 6,782 5,969 88.0%
Transfer 816 668 81.9% 732 601 82.1% 787 661 84.0%
Overall 7,629 6,643 87.1% 7,808 6,829 87.5% 7,569 6,630 87.6%

Beginners Only

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 308 253 82.1% 262 216 82.4% 292 238 81.5%
Hispanic 121 108 89.3% 152 132 86.8% 130 112 86.2%

Other 6,384 5,614 87.9% 6,662 5,880 88.3% 6,360 5,619 88.3%
Students By Age

<20 6,609 5,827 88.2% 6,888 6,092 88.4% 6,616 5,845 88.3%
20-21 121 96 79.3% 109 90 82.6% 102 83 81.4%
22-24 40 25 62.5% 37 23 62.2% 29 20 69.0%
25+ 43 27 62.8% 42 23 54.8% 35 21 60.0%

By Sex
Male 3,053 2,691 88.1% 3,138 2,745 87.5% 2,989 2,631 88.0%

Female 3,760 3,284 87.3% 3,938 3,483 88.4% 3,793 3,338 88.0%
By Residency

Resident 4,411 3,878 87.9% 4,553 3,983 87.5% 4,378 3,876 88.5%
Non-Res. 2,402 2,097 87.3% 2,523 2,245 89.0% 2,404 2,093 87.1%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 1,207 1,117 92.5% 1,167 1,071 91.8% 1,114 1,037 93.1%
11%-25% 1,707 1,525 89.3% 1,818 1,614 88.8% 1,639 1,468 89.6%
26%-50% 2,112 1,814 85.9% 2,191 1,885 86.0% 1,845 1,580 85.6%
Bot 50% 548 447 81.6% 389 326 83.8% 232 174 75.0%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 3,483 3,258 93.5% 3,900 3,630 93.1% 4,177 3,870 92.7%

2.0 - 2.99 2,450 2,212 90.3% 2,369 2,141 90.4% 1,995 1,773 88.9%
< 2.0 880 505 57.4% 807 457 56.6% 610 326 53.4%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 1,546 1,400 90.6% 1,610 1,457 90.5% 1,580 1,444 91.4%

800-1190 4,211 3,693 87.7% 4,155 3,627 87.3% 3,851 3,384 87.9%
400-790 152 121 79.6% 129 112 86.8% 113 87 77.0%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 123 107 87.0% 116 97 83.6% 110 91 82.7%
2 137 126 92.0% 123 111 90.2% 109 106 97.2%
3 123 120 97.6% 144 140 97.2% 172 163 94.8%
4 96 82 85.4% 101 84 83.2% 81 70 86.4%
5 56 50 89.3% 74 67 90.5% 48 46 95.8%

(a) 1-Bloomington South HS, 2- North Central HS, 3-Carmel HS, 4-Bloomington North HS, 5-Center Grove HS.

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 2,975 1,812 60.9% 2,786 1,757 63.1% 2,825 1,769 62.6%
Transfer 1,722 1,057 61.4% 1,594 1,047 65.7% 1,534 978 63.8%
Overall 4,697 2,869 61.1% 4,380 2,804 64.0% 4,359 2,747 63.0%

Beginners Only

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 286 156 54.5% 247 138 55.9% 252 151 59.9%
Hispanic 51 38 74.5% 43 25 58.1% 69 42 60.9%

Other 2,638 1,618 61.3% 2,496 1,594 63.9% 2,504 1,576 62.9%
Students By Age

<20 2,161 1,393 64.5% 2,087 1,355 64.9% 2,169 1,403 64.7%
20-21 247 113 45.7% 197 117 59.4% 193 104 53.9%
22-24 190 95 50.0% 165 88 53.3% 146 78 53.4%
25+ 377 211 56.0% 337 197 58.5% 317 184 58.0%

By Sex
Male 1,244 729 58.6% 1,193 700 58.7% 1,194 717 60.1%

Female 1,731 1,083 62.6% 1,593 1,057 66.4% 1,631 1,052 64.5%
By Residency

Resident 2,856 1,741 61.0% 2,694 1,712 63.5% 2,743 1,731 63.1%
Non-Res. 119 71 59.7% 92 45 48.9% 82 38 46.3%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 202 153 75.7% 194 144 74.2% 233 184 79.0%
11%-25% 469 345 73.6% 454 340 74.9% 507 343 67.7%
26%-50% 861 548 63.6% 816 514 63.0% 871 544 62.5%
Bot 50% 918 495 53.9% 759 426 56.1% 701 391 55.8%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 1,113 874 78.5% 1,179 962 81.6% 1,156 950 82.2%

2.0 - 2.99 957 705 73.7% 842 605 71.9% 911 652 71.6%
< 2.0 905 233 25.7% 765 190 24.8% 758 167 22.0%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 149 95 63.8% 156 110 70.5% 164 108 65.9%

800-1190 1,556 1,024 65.8% 1,559 1,045 67.0% 1,551 1,031 66.5%
400-790 217 138 63.6% 172 100 58.1% 178 111 62.4%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 68 47 69.1% 73 51 69.9% 55 38 69.1%
2 106 53 50.0% 98 66 67.3% 80 47 58.8%
3 116 69 59.5% 104 61 58.7% 100 64 64.0%
4 53 35 66.0% 70 58 82.9% 80 62 77.5%
5 197 66 33.5% 90 44 48.9% 116 55 47.4%

(a) 1-Carmel HS, 2- Warren Central HS, 3-Ben Davis HS, 4-Center Grove HS, 5- In-State GED

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 465 246 52.9% 471 255 54.1% 474 235 49.6%
Transfer 134 71 53.0% 99 64 64.6% 112 56 50.0%
Overall 599 317 52.9% 570 319 56.0% 586 291 49.7%

Beginners Only

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 24 9 37.5% 18 6 33.3% 24 4 16.7%
Hispanic ** ** n/a ** ** 50.0% ** ** 50.0%

Other 441 237 53.7% 451 248 55.0% 446 229 51.3%
Students By Age

<20 244 139 57.0% 239 150 62.8% 254 128 50.4%
20-21 54 19 35.2% 61 22 36.1% 52 22 42.3%
22-24 32 13 40.6% 43 20 46.5% 39 21 53.8%
25+ 135 75 55.6% 128 63 49.2% 129 64 49.6%

By Sex
Male 165 74 44.8% 150 73 48.7% 175 72 41.1%

Female 300 172 57.3% 321 182 56.7% 299 163 54.5%
By Residency

Resident 434 230 53.0% 401 210 52.4% 406 194 47.8%
Non-Res. 31 16 51.6% 70 45 64.3% 68 41 60.3%

By High School Rank
Top 10% ** ** 50.0% ** ** 71.4% 11 9 81.8%
11%-25% 35 29 82.9% 32 26 81.3% 28 19 67.9%
26%-50% 78 57 73.1% 72 49 68.1% 61 38 62.3%
Bot 50% 144 66 45.8% 86 45 52.3% 76 37 48.7%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 200 147 73.5% 235 172 73.2% 210 145 69.0%

2.0 - 2.99 93 59 63.4% 96 62 64.6% 100 60 60.0%
< 2.0 172 40 23.3% 140 21 15.0% 164 30 18.3%

By SAT Groups
1200+ ** ** 50.0% ** ** 60.0% ** ** 20.0%

800-1190 99 64 64.6% 99 67 67.7% 90 54 60.0%
400-790 34 20 58.8% 29 18 62.1% 46 25 54.3%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 92 50 54.3% 67 38 56.7% 56 25 44.6%
2 42 24 57.1% 46 17 37.0% 39 24 61.5%
3 31 19 61.3% 15 6 40.0% 25 12 48.0%
4 21 13 61.9% 28 15 53.6% 41 18 43.9%
5 51 13 25.5% 43 14 32.6% 50 23 46.0%

(a) 1-Richmond HS, 2- Connersville Senior HS, 3-Centerville Senior HS, 4-New Castle Chrysler HS, 5-In-State GED 

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 936 581 62.1% 1,023 605 59.1% 869 532 61.2%
Transfer 454 260 57.3% 538 329 61.2% 530 311 58.7%
Overall 1,390 841 60.5% 1,561 934 59.8% 1,399 843 60.3%

Beginners Only

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 41 20 48.8% 50 21 42.0% 36 19 52.8%
Hispanic 29 20 69.0% 24 12 50.0% 22 13 59.1%

Other 866 541 62.5% 949 572 60.3% 811 500 61.7%
Students By Age

<20 743 480 64.6% 752 451 60.0% 646 418 64.7%
20-21 79 42 53.2% 110 60 54.5% 73 35 47.9%
22-24 51 19 37.3% 50 26 52.0% 51 22 43.1%
25+ 63 40 63.5% 111 68 61.3% 99 57 57.6%

By Sex
Male 380 233 61.3% 430 243 56.5% 336 198 58.9%

Female 556 348 62.6% 593 362 61.0% 533 334 62.7%
By Residency

Resident 906 564 62.3% 1,001 593 59.2% 845 516 61.1%
Non-Res. 30 17 56.7% 22 12 54.5% 24 16 66.7%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 62 46 74.2% 57 41 71.9% 47 38 80.9%
11%-25% 119 81 68.1% 135 96 71.1% 117 88 75.2%
26%-50% 268 177 66.0% 289 173 59.9% 218 150 68.8%
Bot 50% 382 215 56.3% 393 204 51.9% 318 163 51.3%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 375 284 75.7% 391 297 76.0% 334 253 75.7%

2.0 - 2.99 291 201 69.1% 311 210 67.5% 268 196 73.1%
< 2.0 270 96 35.6% 321 98 30.5% 267 83 31.1%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 48 32 66.7% 50 36 72.0% 26 19 73.1%

800-1190 591 379 64.1% 581 345 59.4% 520 338 65.0%
400-790 82 52 63.4% 104 54 51.9% 88 53 60.2%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 57 36 63.2% 72 38 52.8% 42 22 52.4%
2 59 40 67.8% 74 46 62.2% 53 30 56.6%
3 54 28 51.9% 38 23 60.5% 39 25 64.1%
4 41 30 73.2% 52 30 57.7% 37 26 70.3%
5 49 28 57.1% 46 32 69.6% 42 27 64.3%

(a) 1- R Nelson Snider HS, 2- Northrop HS, 3-Huntington North HS, 4-Carroll HS, 5-Homestead HS

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 515 318 61.7% 476 268 56.3% 557 311 55.8%
Transfer 161 92 57.1% 165 100 60.6% 184 122 66.3%
Overall 676 410 60.7% 641 368 57.4% 741 433 58.4%

Beginners Only

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 11 5 45.5% 15 11 73.3% 21 17 81.0%
Hispanic 12 8 66.7% 13 5 38.5% ** ** #VALUE!

Other 492 305 62.0% 448 252 56.3% 527 291 55.2%
Students By Age

<20 364 234 64.3% 330 189 57.3% 382 221 57.9%
20-21 53 29 54.7% 42 18 42.9% 53 26 49.1%
22-24 36 22 61.1% 23 7 30.4% 24 10 41.7%
25+ 62 33 53.2% 81 54 66.7% 98 54 55.1%

By Sex
Male 169 102 60.4% 156 67 42.9% 176 80 45.5%

Female 346 216 62.4% 320 201 62.8% 381 231 60.6%
By Residency

Resident 509 316 62.1% 471 266 56.5% 552 308 55.8%
Non-Res. ** ** 33.3% ** ** 40.0% ** ** 60.0%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 23 20 87.0% 15 12 80.0% 21 16 76.2%
11%-25% 83 61 73.5% 72 46 63.9% 76 52 68.4%
26%-50% 146 95 65.1% 148 85 57.4% 151 99 65.6%
Bot 50% 207 109 52.7% 169 84 49.7% 227 110 48.5%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 180 144 80.0% 179 139 77.7% 191 146 76.4%

2.0 - 2.99 181 128 70.7% 167 100 59.9% 189 125 66.1%
< 2.0 154 46 29.9% 130 29 22.3% 177 40 22.6%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 19 13 68.4% 17 12 70.6% ** ** 80.0%

800-1190 275 187 68.0% 226 131 58.0% 273 164 60.1%
400-790 48 26 54.2% 47 28 59.6% 50 26 52.0%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 76 46 60.5% 67 35 52.2% 70 33 47.1%
2 34 18 52.9% 35 17 48.6% 39 27 69.2%
3 28 16 57.1% 19 10 52.6% 23 8 34.8%
4 24 13 54.2% 23 12 52.2% 21 9 42.9%
5 19 15 78.9% 19 14 73.7% 14 9 64.3%

(a) 1-Kokomo HS, 2- Western HS, 3-Northwestern HS, 4-Logansport HS, 5-Lewis Cass HS.
** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 656 412 62.8% 812 482 59.4% 860 498 57.9%
Transfer 231 133 57.6% 210 122 58.1% 260 149 57.3%
Overall 887 545 61.4% 1,022 604 59.1% 1,120 647 57.8%

Beginners Only 

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 121 58 47.9% 154 76 49.4% 145 77 53.1%
Hispanic 104 68 65.4% 86 53 61.6% 114 66 57.9%

Other 431 286 66.4% 572 353 61.7% 601 355 59.1%
Students By Age

<20 454 304 67.0% 471 297 63.1% 508 309 60.8%
20-21 62 29 46.8% 104 53 51.0% 111 55 49.5%
22-24 35 20 57.1% 71 35 49.3% 66 32 48.5%
25+ 105 59 56.2% 166 97 58.4% 175 102 58.3%

By Sex
Male 210 119 56.7% 285 155 54.4% 299 162 54.2%

Female 446 293 65.7% 527 327 62.0% 561 336 59.9%
By Residency

Resident 646 406 62.8% 801 477 59.6% 847 491 58.0%
Non-Res. ** ** 60.0% 11 5 45.5% 13 7 53.8%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 44 34 77.3% 55 43 78.2% 59 50 84.7%
11%-25% 83 68 81.9% 83 63 75.9% 99 72 72.7%
26%-50% 167 118 70.7% 221 140 63.3% 228 145 63.6%
Bot 50% 293 162 55.3% 341 182 53.4% 347 167 48.1%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 227 192 84.6% 324 255 78.7% 344 265 77.0%

2.0 - 2.99 204 159 77.9% 251 171 68.1% 248 164 66.1%
< 2.0 225 61 27.1% 237 56 23.6% 268 69 25.7%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 20 16 80.0% 24 13 54.2% 36 31 86.1%

800-1190 326 224 68.7% 404 259 64.1% 401 252 62.8%
400-790 167 93 55.7% 141 77 54.6% 168 87 51.8%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 71 46 64.8% 70 50 71.4% 86 48 55.8%
2 47 35 74.5% 77 54 70.1% 55 28 50.9%
3 37 16 43.2% 45 22 48.9% 51 20 39.2%
4 33 20 60.6% 51 34 66.7% 38 19 50.0%
5 32 23 71.9% 42 28 66.7% 37 25 67.6%

(a) 1-Portage  HS, 2- Merrillville Sr HS, 3-IN-State GED, 4-Hobart HS, 5-Lake Central HS.

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort

Northwest

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 1,029 643 62.5% 932 598 64.2% 895 563 62.9%
Transfer 409 268 65.5% 442 280 63.3% 398 232 58.3%
Overall 1,438 911 63.4% 1,374 878 63.9% 1,293 795 61.5%

Beginners Only 

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. 77 39 50.6% 60 34 56.7% 38 26 68.4%
Hispanic 29 20 69.0% 25 19 76.0% 31 18 58.1%

Other 923 584 63.3% 847 545 64.3% 826 519 62.8%
Students By Age

<20 669 459 68.6% 629 418 66.5% 651 423 65.0%
20-21 120 64 53.3% 94 56 59.6% 83 41 49.4%
22-24 97 53 54.6% 73 39 53.4% 52 39 75.0%
25+ 143 67 46.9% 136 85 62.5% 109 60 55.0%

By Sex
Male 401 244 60.8% 375 231 61.6% 362 217 59.9%

Female 628 399 63.5% 557 367 65.9% 533 346 64.9%
By Residency

Resident 988 612 61.9% 895 578 64.6% 875 551 63.0%
Non-Res. 41 31 75.6% 37 20 54.1% 20 12 60.0%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 44 34 77.3% 33 27 81.8% 36 25 69.4%
11%-25% 92 73 79.3% 117 86 73.5% 132 102 77.3%
26%-50% 221 149 67.4% 272 179 65.8% 252 149 59.1%
Bot 50% 272 166 61.0% 299 185 61.9% 282 170 60.3%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 335 252 75.2% 347 279 80.4% 298 234 78.5%

2.0 - 2.99 350 273 78.0% 316 229 72.5% 294 227 77.2%
< 2.0 344 118 34.3% 269 90 33.5% 303 102 33.7%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 33 25 75.8% 29 23 79.3% 38 27 71.1%

800-1190 425 311 73.2% 504 341 67.7% 510 336 65.9%
400-790 76 43 56.6% 81 47 58.0% 103 60 58.3%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 112 67 59.8% 108 80 74.1% 108 78 72.2%
2 31 18 58.1% 40 29 72.5% 45 33 73.3%
3 68 52 76.5% 73 46 63.0% 58 38 65.5%
4 48 30 62.5% 49 27 55.1% 51 29 56.9%
5 73 30 41.1% 58 29 50.0% 54 26 48.1%

(a) 1-Penn HS, 2-Clay HS, 3-Mishawaka HS, 4-James W Riley HS, 5-In-State GED

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort

South Bend

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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Persistence to the Second Year by Cohort Status

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
Beginner 914 614 67.2% 903 567 62.8% 823 518 62.9%
Transfer 319 220 69.0% 369 248 67.2% 347 209 60.2%
Overall 1,233 834 67.6% 1,272 815 64.1% 1,170 727 62.1%

Beginners Only 

began ret'd % began ret'd % began ret'd %
By Ethnicity

African-Amer. ** ** 50.0% 20 8 40.0% 34 17 50.0%
Hispanic ** ** 100.0% ** ** 37.5% ** ** 75.0%

Other 901 606 67.3% 875 556 63.5% 781 495 63.4%
Students By Age

<20 713 503 70.5% 667 430 64.5% 669 443 66.2%
20-21 66 37 56.1% 82 47 57.3% 56 30 53.6%
22-24 41 25 61.0% 37 23 62.2% 32 14 43.8%
25+ 94 49 52.1% 117 67 57.3% 66 31 47.0%

By Sex
Male 354 231 65.3% 352 199 56.5% 340 202 59.4%

Female 560 383 68.4% 551 368 66.8% 483 316 65.4%
By Residency

Resident 813 548 67.4% 786 503 64.0% 716 463 64.7%
Non-Res. 101 66 65.3% 117 64 54.7% 107 55 51.4%

By High School Rank
Top 10% 59 54 91.5% 60 51 85.0% 34 24 70.6%
11%-25% 160 123 76.9% 125 92 73.6% 145 107 73.8%
26%-50% 260 169 65.0% 238 152 63.9% 286 179 62.6%
Bot 50% 301 188 62.5% 294 155 52.7% 225 129 57.3%

By GPA in the First Fall Semester
3.0 - 4.0 384 316 82.3% 318 253 79.6% 311 244 78.5%

2.0 - 2.99 279 209 74.9% 312 224 71.8% 277 199 71.8%
< 2.0 251 89 35.5% 273 90 33.0% 235 75 31.9%

By SAT Groups
1200+ 22 21 95.5% 23 19 82.6% 29 22 75.9%

800-1190 515 364 70.7% 451 309 68.5% 464 316 68.1%
400-790 88 63 71.6% 86 48 55.8% 71 34 47.9%

By Top Five Attended High Schools (a)
1 83 50 60.2% 83 56 67.5% 76 58 76.3%
2 87 60 69.0% 94 59 62.8% 86 50 58.1%
3 69 49 71.0% 73 41 56.2% 55 30 54.5%
4 40 27 67.5% 47 31 66.0% 39 31 79.5%
5 43 24 55.8% 43 24 55.8% 14 9 64.3%

(a) 1-Floyd Central HS, 2- New Albany HS, 3-Jeffersonville HS, 4-North Harrison HS, 5-IN-State GED

** Began cell contains 10 or fewer students.

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort

Southeast

2001 Cohort 2002 Cohort 2003 Cohort
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